Product Specification
Features & Benefits
• Special bend insensitive fibre results in increased power budget and network serviceability
• Unique cable design allows deployment by blowing and pulling
• Innovative Colour-coded bonded design for easier and faster Ribbon identification
• Black Printing for easier and faster Ribbon identification
• Precise fibre and ribbon geometries result in excellent mass fusion splicing yields
• Multiple ribbon bundles design with ripcords for easy and quick mid-span access

markings.
Product Specification
Specifications
Cable Designs Compatible with ITU-T G.652.D/G.657.A1/G.657.A2 Fibre
Product
Code
No. of Fibres Bundling of Ribbons
(Bundle x Fibre)
Fibre Type
Cable Diameter
 mm
(± 5%)
Cable Weight Kg/Km
(± 10%) Tensile Strength N
R10096C101FAP10000 96 1 x 96 STL Stellar 250 8.2 45 1000
R10144C102FAP10000 144 2 X 72 STL Stellar 250 11.7 78 1000
R10288C104FAP10000 288 4 X 72 STL Stellar 250 11.7 96 2500
R10432C106FAP10000 432 6 X 72 STL Stellar 250 12.7 110 2700
R10576C104FAP10000 576 4 X 144 STL Stellar 250 14.0 130 2700
R10864C106FAP10000 864 6 x 144 STL Stellar 250 17.7 200 2700
R11728C106FAP10000 1728 6 x 288 STL Stellar 250 23.5 332 2700
Product Specification
Mechanical & Environmental Characteristics